
Cert Date Certificate

No. Issued Name References Amount

15 09/25/98 Janice G Issued by Cybermark 1,000 1,000

17 09/25/98 Ronald J Issued by Cybermark 1,000 2,000

23 09/25/98 John M Issued by Cybermark 100,000 102,000

26 09/25/98 James P Issued by Cybermark 1,000 103,000

32 09/25/98 Joseph R Issued by Cybermark 1,000 104,000

42 10/06/98 Jennifer G Issued by Cybermark 100 104,100

79 10/20/99 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 1,000,000 1,104,100

82 10/20/99 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 868,000 1,972,100

109 10/20/99 T Antoine Mguyenpho Issued by Cybermark 2,000 1,974,100

129 05/30/00 Joe P Issued by Cybermark 500 1,974,600

134 06/21/00 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 2,474,600

145 08/25/00 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 890,700 3,365,300

148 08/25/00 Jennifer G Issued by Cybermark 100 3,365,400

149 08/25/00 Janice G Issued by Cybermark 1,000 3,366,400

151 08/25/00 Ronald J Issued by Cybermark 1,000 3,367,400

153 08/25/00 John M Issued by Cybermark 100,000 3,467,400

156 08/25/00 T Antoine Mguyenpho Issued by Cybermark 2,000 3,469,400

157 08/25/00 Joe P Issued by Cybermark 500 3,469,900

159 08/25/00 James P Issued by Cybermark 1,000 3,470,900

162 08/25/00 Joseph R Issued by Cybermark 1,000 3,471,900

166 08/25/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 3,968,000 7,439,900

174 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,444,900

175 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,449,900

176 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,454,900

177 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,459,900

178 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,464,900

179 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,469,900

180 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,474,900

181 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,479,900

182 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,484,900

183 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,489,900

184 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,494,900

185 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,499,900

186 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,504,900

187 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,509,900

188 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,514,900

189 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,519,900

190 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,524,900

191 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,529,900

192 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,534,900

193 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,539,900

194 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,544,900

195 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,549,900

196 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,554,900

197 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,559,900

198 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,564,900

199 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,569,900

200 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,574,900
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201 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,579,900

202 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,584,900

203 09/05/00 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 5,000 7,589,900

217 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 7,689,900

218 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 7,789,900

219 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 7,889,900

220 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 7,989,900

221 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 8,089,900

222 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 8,189,900

223 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 8,289,900

224 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 8,389,900

225 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 100,000 8,489,900

274 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,499,900

275 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,509,900

276 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,519,900

277 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,529,900

278 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,539,900

279 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,549,900

280 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,559,900

281 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,569,900

282 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,579,900

283 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,589,900

284 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,599,900

285 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,609,900

286 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,619,900

287 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,629,900

288 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,639,900

289 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,649,900

290 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,659,900

291 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,669,900

292 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,679,900

293 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,689,900

294 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,699,900

295 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,709,900

296 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,719,900

297 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,729,900

298 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,739,900

299 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,749,900

300 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,759,900

301 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,769,900

302 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,779,900

303 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,789,900

304 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,799,900

305 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,809,900

306 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,819,900

307 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,829,900

308 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,839,900

309 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,849,900
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310 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,859,900

311 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,869,900

312 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,879,900

313 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,889,900

314 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,899,900

315 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,909,900

316 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,919,900

317 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,929,900

318 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,939,900

319 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,949,900

320 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,959,900

321 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,969,900

322 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,979,900

323 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,989,900

324 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 8,999,900

325 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 9,009,900

326 10/05/00 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 10,000 9,019,900

328 10/18/00 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 128,000 9,147,900

344 02/12/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 268,000 9,415,900

347 02/15/01 Stock Communications Gr. Issued by Cybermark 200,000 9,615,900

349 02/23/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 800,000 10,415,900

351 03/01/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 10,915,900

352 03/01/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 11,415,900

353 03/01/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 11,915,900

354 03/02/01 Vincent M Issued by Cybermark 1,000 11,916,900

357 03/21/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 12,416,900

358 03/21/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 12,916,900

359 03/21/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 13,416,900

362 03/22/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 13,916,900

363 03/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 600,000 14,516,900

365 03/28/01 Willam B Issued by Cybermark 2,000 14,518,900

367 03/29/01 Thelma Robbins Issued by Cybermark 500 14,519,400

369 03/30/01 Tracy B Issued by Cybermark 2,500 14,521,900

370 03/30/01 Jayaprakash G Issued by Cybermark 2,600 14,524,500

374 04/09/01 Shanb P Issued by Cybermark 4,000 14,528,500

382 05/10/01 New Century Capital Ven. Issued by Cybermark 116,666 14,645,166

383 05/10/01 Paradyn Group, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 233,333 14,878,499

389 05/16/01 Taco Cabana, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 675,610 15,554,109

392 05/18/01 Lee M Issued by Cybermark 1,000 15,555,109

402 06/11/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 16,055,109

403 06/11/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 16,555,109

411 06/18/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 17,055,109

412 06/18/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 17,555,109

414 06/22/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 135,122 17,690,231

415 06/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 18,190,231

416 06/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 18,690,231

417 06/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 19,190,231

419 06/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 19,690,231
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420 06/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 20,190,231

421 06/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 20,690,231

422 06/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 21,190,231

423 06/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 21,690,231

424 06/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 22,190,231

425 06/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 22,690,231

426 06/26/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 23,190,231

430 07/06/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 23,690,231

431 07/06/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 24,190,231

435 07/11/01 Elisuz Corporation Issued by Cybermark 330,122 24,520,353

451 07/19/01 Tracy B Issued by Cybermark 22,500 24,542,853

452 07/19/01 Willam B Issued by Cybermark 18,000 24,560,853

454 07/19/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 162,863,289 187,424,142

456 07/19/01 Elisuz Corporation Issued by Cybermark 2,971,098 190,395,240

457 07/19/01 Jennifer G Issued by Cybermark 1,800 190,397,040

458 07/19/01 Janice G Issued by Cybermark 18,000 190,415,040

459 07/19/01 Jayaprakash G Issued by Cybermark 23,400 190,438,440

461 07/19/01 Allen Greenspoon Issued by Cybermark 3,040,245 193,478,685

463 07/19/01 Ronald J Issued by Cybermark 18,000 193,496,685

464 07/19/01 Vincent M Issued by Cybermark 9,000 193,505,685

465 07/19/01 Majoref Corporation Issued by Cybermark 975,600 194,481,285

466 07/19/01 John M Issued by Cybermark 1,800,000 196,281,285

467 07/19/01 Lee M Issued by Cybermark 9,000 196,290,285

468 07/19/01 New Century Capital Ven. Issued by Cybermark 1,049,994 197,340,279

470 07/19/01 T Antoine Mguyenpho Issued by Cybermark 36,000 197,376,279

471 07/19/01 Paradyn Group, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 2,099,997 199,476,276

472 07/19/01 Joe P Issued by Cybermark 9,000 199,485,276

473 07/19/01 Peace Corporation Issued by Cybermark 6,080,490 205,565,766

474 07/19/01 James P Issued by Cybermark 18,000 205,583,766

475 07/19/01 Shanb P Issued by Cybermark 36,000 205,619,766

476 07/19/01 Joseph R Issued by Cybermark 18,000 205,637,766

477 07/19/01 Thelma Robbins Issued by Cybermark 4,500 205,642,266

479 07/19/01 Stock Communications Gr. Issued by Cybermark 1,800,000 207,442,266

480 07/19/01 Swift Render, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 1,350,000 208,792,266

481 07/19/01 Taco Cabana, Inc. Issued by Cybermark 6,080,490 214,872,756

440 07/31/01 Hewdan Enterprises Issued by Cybermark 67,439 214,940,195

441 08/01/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 614,099 215,554,294

443 08/01/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 216,054,294

444 08/07/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 67,683 216,121,977

445 08/07/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 532,905 216,654,882

446 08/07/01 Karen S Issued by Cybermark 1,500 216,656,382

447 08/08/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 499,000 217,155,382

483 08/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 499,000 217,654,382

486 08/14/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 436,033 218,090,415

502 08/16/01 Jay Granastein Issued by Cybermark 33,782 218,124,197

503 08/16/01 Allen Greenspoon Issued by Cybermark 84,452 218,208,649

505 08/16/01 Peace Corporation Issued by Cybermark 370,000 218,578,649

507 08/20/01 Samuel Singal Issued by Cybermark 65,394,000 283,972,649
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509 08/20/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 62,000 284,034,649

510 08/22/01 Candove Corporation Issued by Cybermark 495,000 284,529,649

512 08/22/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 285,029,649

513 08/22/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 285,529,649

515 08/24/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 63,967 285,593,616

517 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 286,093,616

518 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 286,593,616

519 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 287,093,616

520 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 287,593,616

521 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 288,093,616

522 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 288,593,616

523 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 289,093,616

524 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 289,593,616

525 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 290,093,616

526 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 290,593,616

527 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 291,093,616

528 08/27/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 291,593,616

529 08/28/01 Jarvis Entertainment Group Issued by Cybermark 6,613,130 298,206,746

531 08/29/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 305,000 298,511,746

535 08/31/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 161,000 298,672,746

536 08/31/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 299,172,746

537 08/31/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 299,672,746

538 08/31/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 300,172,746

539 08/31/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 300,672,746

540 09/07/01 Majoref Corporation Issued by Cybermark 84,452 300,757,198

544 09/18/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 900,000 301,657,198

546 09/24/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 148,499 301,805,697

547 09/24/01 David H Issued by Cybermark 1 301,805,698

548 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 302,305,698

549 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 302,805,698

550 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 303,305,698

551 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 303,805,698

552 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 304,305,698

553 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 304,805,698

554 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 305,305,698

555 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 305,805,698

556 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 306,305,698

557 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 306,805,698

558 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 307,305,698

559 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 307,805,698

560 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 308,305,698

561 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 308,805,698

562 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 309,305,698

563 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 309,805,698

564 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 310,305,698

565 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 310,805,698

566 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 311,305,698

567 09/25/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 132,196 311,437,894
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569 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 311,937,894

570 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 312,437,894

571 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 312,937,894

572 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 313,437,894

573 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 313,937,894

574 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 314,437,894

575 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 314,937,894

576 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 315,437,894

577 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 315,937,894

578 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 316,437,894

579 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 316,937,894

580 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 317,437,894

581 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 317,937,894

582 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 318,437,894

583 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 318,937,894

584 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 319,437,894

585 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 319,937,894

586 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 320,437,894

587 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 320,937,894

588 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 321,437,894

589 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 321,937,894

590 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 322,437,894

591 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 322,937,894

592 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 323,437,894

593 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 323,937,894

594 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 324,437,894

595 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 324,937,894

596 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 325,437,894

597 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 325,937,894

598 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 326,437,894

599 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 326,937,894

600 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 327,437,894

601 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 327,937,894

602 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 328,437,894

603 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 328,937,894

604 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 329,437,894

605 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 329,937,894

606 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 330,437,894

607 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 330,937,894

608 10/09/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 500,000 331,437,894

609 10/10/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 23,948 331,461,842

610 10/18/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 558,000 332,019,842

611 12/10/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 21,970 332,041,812

612 12/10/01 David H Issued by Cybermark 5,030 332,046,842

613 12/12/01 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 97,000 332,143,842

614 12/12/01 Chris F Issued by Cybermark 3,000 332,146,842

479 01/03/02 Stock Communications Gr. Issued by Cybermark (1,800,000) 330,346,842

501 08/16/02 Joel Baker Issued by Cybermark 33,782 330,380,624
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615 12/05/02 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 7,243 330,387,867

5,000 12/05/02 Anthony L Contractor Services 400,000 330,787,867

5,001 12/05/02 Milestone Securities Contractor Services 400,000 331,187,867

5,002 12/05/02 Global Securities Contractor Services 400,000 331,587,867

5,003 12/05/02 Equitrade - Pat M Contractor Services 500,000 332,087,867

5,004 12/05/02 Fletcher F Contractor Services 400,000 332,487,867

5,005 12/05/02 Direct Sales Marketing Contractor Services 250,000 332,737,867

5,006 12/05/02 Richard S Contractor Services 350,000 333,087,867

5,007 12/05/02 Atkins Carter & Co Contractor Services 50,000 333,137,867

5,008 12/05/02 Princeton Research Contractor Services 1,000,000 334,137,867

5,009 12/05/02 Gary Walters Contractor Services 5,000,000 339,137,867

5,011 12/05/02 Gary Walters Contractor Services 69,472 339,207,339

5,012 12/05/02 Mike M Contractor Services 5,000,000 344,207,339

5,013 12/05/02 Emerson Koch Contractor Services 360,000,000 704,207,339

5,014 12/05/02 Emerson Koch Contractor Services 500,000,000 1,204,207,339

5,015 12/05/02 Ian McIntyre Contractor Services 246,000,000 1,450,207,339

5,016 12/05/02 Ian McIntyre Contractor Services 41,924 1,450,249,263

5,017 12/05/02 Viford Trading LTD Contractor Services 147,000,000 1,597,249,263

5,018 12/05/02 Viford Trading LTD Contractor Services 306,154 1,597,555,417

5,019 12/05/02 Tobian Trading Limited Private Placement 10,000,000 1,607,555,417

5,020 12/05/02 De La Norte Trading Ltd Private Placement 8,000,000 1,615,555,417

5,021 12/05/02 Huntion Trading Ltd Private Placement 11,200 1,615,566,617

5,022 12/05/02 Berama Girogio, Inc. Private Placement 70,028,000 1,685,594,617

5,023 12/05/02 Eleta Brunelle Commercial Private Placement 70,028,000 1,755,622,617

5,024 12/05/02 Faza Gee Industrial, Inc. Private Placement 70,028,000 1,825,650,617

5,025 12/05/02 Moncom Enterprises Ltd Private Placement 70,028,000 1,895,678,617

5,026 12/05/02 Elan First Merchant Ltd. Feasibility Study 357,000,000 2,252,678,617

5,027 12/05/02 Elan First Merchant Ltd. Feasibility Study 142,857 2,252,821,474

5,028 12/05/02 Wakefield Sevices Corp Contractor Services 8,000,000 2,260,821,474

5,029 12/05/02 Wakefield Sevices Corp Contractor Services 131,429 2,260,952,903

5,030 12/05/02 First Colony Merchant Ltd. Contractor Services 10,000,000 2,270,952,903

5,031 12/06/02 Faza Gee Industrial, Inc. Contractor Services 30,000,000 2,300,952,903

5,032 12/06/02 Moncom Enterprises Ltd Contractor Services 30,000,000 2,330,952,903

5,033 12/06/02 Berama Girogio, Inc. Contractor Services 15,000,000 2,345,952,903

5,034 12/06/02 Eleta Brunelle Commercial Contractor Services 15,000,000 2,360,952,903

617 12/11/02 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 643 2,360,953,546

618 12/11/02 Manuel T Issued by Cybermark 5,000 2,360,958,546

5,035 12/11/02 Gary Walters Contractor Services 101,000,000 2,461,958,546

5,036 12/11/02 Gary Walters Contractor Services 101,000,000 2,562,958,546

5,037 12/11/02 Gary Walters Contractor Services 101,000,000 2,663,958,546

5,038 12/11/02 Gary Walters Contractor Services 101,000,000 2,764,958,546

619 12/16/02 CEDE & Co. Issued by Cybermark 30,000 2,764,988,546

5,039 12/16/02 AGAP Serene Services Private Placement 9,000,000 2,773,988,546

5,040 12/16/02 De La Norte Trading Ltd Private Placement 9,000,000 2,782,988,546

5,041 12/16/02 Eleta Brunelle Commercial Private Placement 9,000,000 2,791,988,546

5,042 12/16/02 Hiaget Gears, Inc. Private Placement 9,000,000 2,800,988,546

5,043 12/16/02 Huntion Trading Ltd Private Placement 9,000,000 2,809,988,546

5,044 12/16/02 INDE Enterprises Trust Private Placement 9,000,000 2,818,988,546
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5,045 12/16/02 Jules Englehardt Inc, Trust Private Placement 9,000,000 2,827,988,546

5,046 12/16/02 Moncom Enterprises Ltd Private Placement 9,000,000 2,836,988,546

5,047 12/16/02 Tobian Trading Limited Private Placement 9,000,000 2,845,988,546

5,048 12/16/02 Viford Trading LTD Private Placement 9,000,000 2,854,988,546

5,049 12/16/02 AGAP Serene Services Private Placement 4,000,000 2,858,988,546

5,050 12/16/02 Hiaget Gears, Inc. Private Placement 2,500,000 2,861,488,546

5,051 12/16/02 Moncom Enterprises Ltd Private Placement 3,500,000 2,864,988,546

5,037 12/18/02 Gary Walters (101,000,000) 2,763,988,546

5,052 12/18/02 Howard B 10,000,000 2,773,988,546

5,053 12/18/02 Richard S 750,000 2,774,738,546

5,054 12/18/02 Wall Street Equities 250,000 2,774,988,546

5,055 12/18/02 Direct Sales Marketing 250,000 2,775,238,546

5,056 12/18/02 Donald D 600,000 2,775,838,546

5,057 12/18/02 Jeannie Kinney 2,000,000 2,777,838,546

5,058 12/18/02 Robert B 1,000,000 2,778,838,546

5,059 12/18/02 Michael P 2,000,000 2,780,838,546

5,060 12/18/02 Ginger Guiterrez 2,000,000 2,782,838,546

5,061 12/18/02 Michael M 1,000,000 2,783,838,546

5,062 12/18/02 Steve B 1,000,000 2,784,838,546

5,063 12/18/02 Mable E 1,000,000 2,785,838,546

5,064 12/18/02 Pamala Davis 1,000,000 2,786,838,546

5,065 12/18/02 Vincent Lo Castro 1999 Financing 3,000,000 2,789,838,546

5,066 12/18/02 Kim Lo Castro 1999 Financing 3,000,000 2,792,838,546

5,067 12/18/02 Lo Castro & Assoiciates 1999 Financing 3,000,000 2,795,838,546

5,068 12/18/02 Vincent Lo Castro 1999 Financing 4,000,000 2,799,838,546

5,069 12/18/02 T&T Equities 1999 Financing 3,000,000 2,802,838,546

5,070 12/18/02 NPJB, Inc. 1999 Financing 4,000,000 2,806,838,546

5,081 12/18/02 Timothy Cammel Debt Conversion 5,000,000 2,811,838,546

5,071 12/23/02 AGAP Serene Services Private Placement 4,000,000 2,815,838,546

5,072 12/23/02 Hiaget Gears, Inc. Private Placement 2,500,000 2,818,338,546

5,073 12/23/02 Moncom Enterprises Ltd Private Placement 3,500,000 2,821,838,546

5,079 12/27/02 Dillman Investments, Inc. 2,500,000 2,824,338,546

5,080 12/27/02 Dillman Investments, Inc. 2,500,000 2,826,838,546

5,082 12/31/02 Moncom Enterprises Ltd Preferred Class A Converted 10,000,000 2,836,838,546

5,083 12/31/02 Moncom Enterprises Ltd Preferred Class A Converted 10,000,000 2,846,838,546

5,084 12/31/02 Lo Castro & Assoiciates 1999 Financing 10,000,000 2,856,838,546

5,086 12/31/02 Rick Anthony 1999 Financing 6,000,000 2,862,838,546

5,087 12/31/02 Frank Ormstead 1999 Financing 6,000,000 2,868,838,546

5,089 01/02/03 Moncom Enterprises Ltd 10,000,000 2,878,838,546

5,090 01/03/03 Stock Communications Gr. 1,800,000 2,880,638,546

5,146 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 2,937,781,403

5,147 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 2,994,924,260

5,148 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,052,067,117

5,149 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,109,209,974

5,150 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,166,352,831

5,151 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,223,495,688

5,152 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,280,638,545

5,153 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,337,781,402
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5,154 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,394,924,259

5,155 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,452,067,116

5,156 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,509,209,973

5,157 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,566,352,830

5,158 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,623,495,687

5,159 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,680,638,544

5,160 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,737,781,401

5,161 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,794,924,258

5,162 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,852,067,115

5,163 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,909,209,972

5,164 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 3,966,352,829

5,165 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 4,023,495,686

5,166 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,857 4,080,638,543

5,167 01/14/03 Loan and Development Corp. Jade Contract 57,142,861 4,137,781,404

5,168 01/14/03 Emerson Koch Claim Acquisition 225,000,000 4,362,781,404

5,169 01/14/03 Allen Mock Claim Acquisition 225,000,000 4,587,781,404

5,170 01/14/03 Alan Moen Claim Acquisition 450,000,000 5,037,781,404

5,171 01/14/03 Urban Casavant Claim Acquisition 600,000,000 5,637,781,404

5,174 01/15/03 Gary Walters 73,150,000 5,710,931,404

5,179 01/15/03 Berama Girogio, Inc. Exercise of Warrants 70,028,000 5,780,959,404

5,180 01/15/03 Eleta Brunelle Commercial Exercise of Warrants 70,028,000 5,850,987,404

5,181 01/15/03 Faza Gee Industrial, Inc. Exercise of Warrants 70,028,000 5,921,015,404

5,182 01/15/03 Moncom Enterprises Ltd Exercise of Warrants 70,028,000 5,991,043,404

5,186 01/15/03 Tobian Trading Limited Private Placement 10,000,000 6,001,043,404

5,187 01/15/03 De La Norte Trading Ltd Private Placement 10,000,000 6,011,043,404

5,188 01/15/03 Huntion Trading Ltd Private Placement 8,000,000 6,019,043,404

5,189 01/15/03 Elan First Merchant Ltd. Claim Appraisal 228,527,000 6,247,570,404

5,190 01/16/03 Roger Georget Field Work in Canada 100,000 6,247,670,404

5,191 01/16/03 Corky Rudderham Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,249,670,404

5,192 01/16/03 Kirk Boettcher Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,250,170,404

5,193 01/16/03 Ron Casavant Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,280,170,404

5,194 01/16/03 Leslie Jones Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,282,170,404

5,195 01/16/03 Russ Boattcher Field Work in Canada 250,000 6,282,420,404

5,196 01/16/03 Denise Casavant Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,312,420,404

5,197 01/16/03 Dale Casavant Field Work in Canada 50,000,000 6,362,420,404

5,198 01/16/03 Chantelle Casavant Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,364,420,404

5,199 01/16/03 Max Casavant Field Work in Canada 10,000,000 6,374,420,404

5,200 01/16/03 Justin Casavant Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,376,420,404

5,201 01/16/03 Craig Casavant Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,378,420,404

5,202 01/16/03 Brandy Casavant Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,380,420,404

5,203 01/16/03 Trevor Casavant Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,382,420,404

5,204 01/16/03 Vic Casavant Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,412,420,404

5,205 01/16/03 Charlene Bicknell Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,414,420,404

5,206 01/16/03 Eric Reid Field Work in Canada 20,000,000 6,434,420,404

5,207 01/16/03 Vicki Curran Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,436,420,404

5,208 01/16/03 Margaret Reid Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,466,420,404

5,209 01/16/03 Arnold Gutka Field Work in Canada 20,000,000 6,486,420,404

5,210 01/16/03 Wayne Gordon Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 6,491,420,404
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5,211 01/16/03 Ron Wesolowski Field Work in Canada 10,000,000 6,501,420,404

5,212 01/16/03 Ron Bowditch Field Work in Canada 8,000,000 6,509,420,404

5,213 01/16/03 Dave Gutka Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,510,420,404

5,214 01/16/03 Dale Ksyniuk Field Work in Canada 3,500,000 6,513,920,404

5,215 01/16/03 Grant Brewster Field Work in Canada 4,000,000 6,517,920,404

5,216 01/16/03 Jim York Field Work in Canada 1,200,000 6,519,120,404

5,217 01/16/03 Grant Hodgins Field Work in Canada 20,000,000 6,539,120,404

5,218 01/16/03 Gary Miller Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,539,620,404

5,219 01/16/03 Ron Lypchuck Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,542,620,404

5,220 01/16/03 Joe Knoke Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 6,547,620,404

5,221 01/16/03 Duane Braaten Field Work in Canada 1,500,000 6,549,120,404

5,222 01/16/03 Randy Lucas Field Work in Canada 750,000 6,549,870,404

5,223 01/16/03 Mark Halyk Field Work in Canada 1,500,000 6,551,370,404

5,224 01/16/03 Ed Elder Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,551,870,404

5,225 01/16/03 Cam Cartier Field Work in Canada 1,500,000 6,553,370,404

5,226 01/16/03 Diane Okraincee Field Work in Canada 750,000 6,554,120,404

5,227 01/16/03 Graeme Langman Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,557,120,404

5,228 01/16/03 Myron Jacobsen Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,559,120,404

5,229 01/16/03 Chad Charbonneau Field Work in Canada 1,200,000 6,560,320,404

5,230 01/16/03 Ron Miller Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,560,620,404

5,231 01/16/03 Malia Rindfliesch Field Work in Canada 250,000 6,560,870,404

5,232 01/16/03 Jim Ferchuk Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,561,870,404

5,233 01/16/03 Ray Packet Field Work in Canada 1,500,000 6,563,370,404

5,234 01/16/03 Mark Hiking Field Work in Canada 1,500,000 6,564,870,404

5,235 01/16/03 Grant Langman Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,565,870,404

5,236 01/16/03 Mike Sommerville Field Work in Canada 400,000 6,566,270,404

5,237 01/16/03 Judy Kalyn Field Work in Canada 150,000 6,566,420,404

5,238 01/16/03 Clarence Westerland Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,566,720,404

5,239 01/16/03 Jim Oleksyn Field Work in Canada 3,200,000 6,569,920,404

5,240 01/16/03 Cyril Bubalo Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 6,574,920,404

5,241 01/16/03 Sandy Bubalo Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,575,920,404

5,242 01/16/03 Drago Sumina Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,576,420,404

5,243 01/16/03 Lorrain Charette Field Work in Canada 200,000 6,576,620,404

5,244 01/16/03 Bunty Althaus Field Work in Canada 200,000 6,576,820,404

5,245 01/16/03 James Martini Field Work in Canada 150,000 6,576,970,404

5,246 01/16/03 Ryan Austin Field Work in Canada 100,000 6,577,070,404

5,247 01/16/03 Steve Austin Field Work in Canada 100,000 6,577,170,404

5,248 01/16/03 Lou Martini Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,577,670,404

5,249 01/16/03 John Hayes Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,578,170,404

5,250 01/16/03 Bruce MacDonald Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,578,670,404

5,251 01/16/03 Steven Bubalo Field Work in Canada 8,000,000 6,586,670,404

5,252 01/16/03 Rob Holinaty Field Work in Canada 8,000,000 6,594,670,404

5,253 01/16/03 Arnie Howardson Field Work in Canada 10,000,000 6,604,670,404

5,254 01/16/03 Jeffrey Wagner Field Work in Canada 550,000 6,605,220,404

5,255 01/16/03 Jonathan Muyres Field Work in Canada 250,000 6,605,470,404

5,256 01/16/03 Clint Oleksyn Field Work in Canada 350,000 6,605,820,404

5,257 01/16/03 Kevin Nguyen Field Work in Canada 550,000 6,606,370,404

5,258 01/16/03 Kathryn Hunchak Field Work in Canada 325,000 6,606,695,404
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5,259 01/16/03 Paul Werezak Field Work in Canada 400,000 6,607,095,404

5,260 01/16/03 Kristopher Grainger Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,608,095,404

5,261 01/16/03 Daniel LaLonde Field Work in Canada 200,000 6,608,295,404

5,262 01/16/03 Corrine Ward Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,610,295,404

5,263 01/16/03 Joshua Walchuk Field Work in Canada 850,000 6,611,145,404

5,264 01/16/03 Ila Markowski Field Work in Canada 450,000 6,611,595,404

5,265 01/16/03 Nathan Heale Field Work in Canada 1,600,000 6,613,195,404

5,266 01/16/03 Stan Heiber Field Work in Canada 2,350,000 6,615,545,404

5,267 01/16/03 Gerald Lilburn Field Work in Canada 610,000 6,616,155,404

5,268 01/16/03 Dale Kramer Field Work in Canada 250,000 6,616,405,404

5,269 01/16/03 Brian Carey Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,617,165,404

5,270 01/16/03 Pat Rawlick Field Work in Canada 610,000 6,617,775,404

5,271 01/16/03 Ross Korven Field Work in Canada 235,000 6,618,010,404

5,272 01/16/03 Daryl Porter Field Work in Canada 250,000 6,618,260,404

5,273 01/16/03 Evelyn Mazzei Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,619,020,404

5,274 01/16/03 Gary Facca Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,619,330,404

5,275 01/16/03 Linda Facca Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,619,640,404

5,276 01/16/03 Geoffrey Facca Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,619,950,404

5,277 01/16/03 Chris Facca Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,620,260,404

5,278 01/16/03 Michael Facca Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,620,570,404

5,279 01/16/03 Lindsay Facca Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,620,880,404

5,280 01/16/03 Matthew Facca Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,621,190,404

5,281 01/16/03 James Bitzer Field Work in Canada 1,510,000 6,622,700,404

5,282 01/16/03 Rob Vancamp Field Work in Canada 1,440,000 6,624,140,404

5,283 01/16/03 Beverly McNairnay Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,624,300,404

5,284 01/16/03 Gordon Hesla Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,625,060,404

5,285 01/16/03 Neal McNairnay Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,625,220,404

5,286 01/16/03 Geoff Legge Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,625,530,404

5,287 01/16/03 Claudel Schwabenbauer Field Work in Canada 85,000 6,625,615,404

5,288 01/16/03 Triple Ace Farms Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,626,375,404

5,289 01/16/03 Ronald Boychuk Field Work in Canada 5,010,000 6,631,385,404

5,290 01/16/03 Dan Gates Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,632,145,404

5,291 01/16/03 Trevor Gates Field Work in Canada 385,000 6,632,530,404

5,292 01/16/03 Diane Dinius Field Work in Canada 1,110,000 6,633,640,404

5,293 01/16/03 Raymond Ziegler Field Work in Canada 235,000 6,633,875,404

5,294 01/16/03 Sheryl Moen Field Work in Canada 230,000 6,634,105,404

5,295 01/16/03 Darcy Wall Field Work in Canada 450,000 6,634,555,404

5,296 01/16/03 Murray Moen Field Work in Canada 450,000 6,635,005,404

5,297 01/16/03 Dustin Gates Field Work in Canada 235,000 6,635,240,404

5,298 01/16/03 Brany Moen Field Work in Canada 230,000 6,635,470,404

5,299 01/16/03 Lynn Gordey Field Work in Canada 340,000 6,635,810,404

5,300 01/16/03 Mary Ann Georget Field Work in Canada 510,000 6,636,320,404

5,301 01/16/03 Debbie Cox Field Work in Canada 235,000 6,636,555,404

5,302 01/16/03 Maureen Sanders Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,636,715,404

5,303 01/16/03 Michael Henderson Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,636,875,404

5,304 01/16/03 Darryl Leik Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,637,185,404

5,305 01/16/03 Ivan Besplug Field Work in Canada 385,000 6,637,570,404

5,306 01/16/03 Shirley Besplug Field Work in Canada 385,000 6,637,955,404
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5,307 01/16/03 Dave McKilligan Field Work in Canada 385,000 6,638,340,404

5,308 01/16/03 D.J. McKilligan Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,638,500,404

5,309 01/16/03 Sandra Pollack Field Work in Canada 190,000 6,638,690,404

5,310 01/16/03 George Werner Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,639,000,404

5,311 01/16/03 Barry Knight Field Work in Canada 385,000 6,639,385,404

5,312 01/16/03 Bradley Edgerton Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,639,695,404

5,313 01/16/03 Tom McLean Field Work in Canada 385,000 6,640,080,404

5,314 01/16/03 Shantelle Benjamin Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,640,240,404

5,315 01/16/03 Tammy Missere Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,640,400,404

5,316 01/16/03 Lyle Missere Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,641,160,404

5,317 01/16/03 Tyson Missere Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,641,320,404

5,318 01/16/03 Rick Baker Field Work in Canada 610,000 6,641,930,404

5,319 01/16/03 Roger Ricard Field Work in Canada 385,000 6,642,315,404

5,320 01/16/03 Evan Olsen Field Work in Canada 460,000 6,642,775,404

5,321 01/16/03 Colin Craney Field Work in Canada 1,187,500 6,643,962,904

5,322 01/16/03 Tom Roberts Field Work in Canada 460,000 6,644,422,904

5,323 01/16/03 Sherri Campbell Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,644,582,904

5,324 01/16/03 Jim Holmes Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,644,892,904

5,325 01/16/03 John Faubert Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,645,652,904

5,326 01/16/03 Vern Hammel Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,646,412,904

5,327 01/16/03 Pat Kosolofski Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,646,722,904

5,328 01/16/03 Lawrence Henderson Field Work in Canada 2,287,500 6,649,010,404

5,329 01/16/03 Pallister Land Co. Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,649,770,404

5,330 01/16/03 Rozi O'Neil Field Work in Canada 85,000 6,649,855,404

5,331 01/16/03 Elma Facca Field Work in Canada 890,000 6,650,745,404

5,332 01/16/03 Donald Schemenauer Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,650,905,404

5,333 01/16/03 Gabe Daigneau Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,651,065,404

5,334 01/16/03 Kathy Daigneau Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,651,225,404

5,335 01/16/03 Glen Kramer Field Work in Canada 1,360,000 6,652,585,404

5,336 01/16/03 Arden Kerr Field Work in Canada 127,000 6,652,712,404

5,337 01/16/03 Roy Brown Field Work in Canada 1,510,000 6,654,222,404

5,338 01/16/03 Wanda Brown Field Work in Canada 1,510,000 6,655,732,404

5,339 01/16/03 Gordon Hazel Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,656,492,404

5,340 01/16/03 Thomas Roberts Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,656,802,404

5,341 01/16/03 Bert Reicher Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,656,962,404

5,342 01/16/03 Arthur Mickelson Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,657,722,404

5,343 01/16/03 Dorothy Lehman Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,657,882,404

5,344 01/16/03 Jody Lehman Field Work in Canada 85,000 6,657,967,404

5,345 01/16/03 Gordon Munn Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,658,127,404

5,346 01/16/03 Pat Munn Field Work in Canada 50,000 6,658,177,404

5,347 01/16/03 Heather Munn Field Work in Canada 50,000 6,658,227,404

5,348 01/16/03 Jarrett Munn Field Work in Canada 50,000 6,658,277,404

5,349 01/16/03 Megan Georget Field Work in Canada 50,000 6,658,327,404

5,350 01/16/03 Ryan Rogers Field Work in Canada 16,000 6,658,343,404

5,351 01/16/03 Donna Densmore Field Work in Canada 460,000 6,658,803,404

5,352 01/16/03 Brad Annis Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,659,563,404

5,353 01/16/03 Rusty Dinus Field Work in Canada 1,660,000 6,661,223,404

5,354 01/16/03 Lyle Smith Field Work in Canada 1,510,000 6,662,733,404
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5,355 01/16/03 Joanne Smith Field Work in Canada 1,510,000 6,664,243,404

5,356 01/16/03 Cody Smith Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,664,553,404

5,357 01/16/03 Jody Smith Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,664,863,404

5,358 01/16/03 Ryan Smith Field Work in Canada 460,000 6,665,323,404

5,359 01/16/03 Diane Smith Field Work in Canada 460,000 6,665,783,404

5,360 01/16/03 Marcell Georget Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,667,783,404

5,361 01/16/03 Shane Georget Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,668,543,404

5,362 01/16/03 Chad Georget Field Work in Canada 190,000 6,668,733,404

5,363 01/16/03 Robert Bomersback Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,668,893,404

5,364 01/16/03 Jason Georget Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,669,653,404

5,365 01/16/03 Richard Georget Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,669,963,404

5,366 01/16/03 Cecile Georget Field Work in Canada 235,000 6,670,198,404

5,367 01/16/03 Norman Georget Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,670,358,404

5,368 01/16/03 Denise Georget Field Work in Canada 310,000 6,670,668,404

5,369 01/16/03 Bernard Georget Field Work in Canada 4,000,000 6,674,668,404

5,370 01/16/03 Neil Georget Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,675,668,404

5,371 01/16/03 Mark Werner Field Work in Canada 760,000 6,676,428,404

5,372 01/16/03 Owen Sweitzer Field Work in Canada 235,000 6,676,663,404

5,373 01/16/03 Gordon Meyer Field Work in Canada 230,000 6,676,893,404

5,374 01/16/03 Kyle Hotel Ltd Field Work in Canada 235,000 6,677,128,404

5,375 01/16/03 John Lloyd Field Work in Canada 235,000 6,677,363,404

5,376 01/16/03 John Mazzei Field Work in Canada 1,335,000 6,678,698,404

5,377 01/16/03 Perry Mazzei Field Work in Canada 460,000 6,679,158,404

5,378 01/16/03 Francis Mazzei Field Work in Canada 2,490,000 6,681,648,404

5,379 01/16/03 Terry Mazzei Field Work in Canada 1,510,000 6,683,158,404

5,380 01/16/03 Jeff Mazzei Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,683,318,404

5,381 01/16/03 Kimberly Mazzei Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,683,478,404

5,382 01/16/03 Vince Mazzei Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 6,688,478,404

5,383 01/16/03 Daniel Campeau Field Work in Canada 455,000 6,688,933,404

5,384 01/16/03 Ron Mathies Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,689,093,404

5,407 01/16/03 Russell Schemenauer Field Work in Canada 160,000 6,689,253,404

5,408 01/16/03 Harvey Casavant Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,690,253,404

5,409 01/16/03 Brendan Green Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,690,753,404

5,410 01/16/03 Ryan Casavant Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,691,253,404

5,411 01/16/03 Robert Snell Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,692,253,404

5,412 01/16/03 Shawn Snell Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,692,753,404

5,413 01/16/03 Felix Casavant Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,693,753,404

5,414 01/16/03 Marina Casavant Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,694,253,404

5,415 01/16/03 Kyle Casavant Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,694,753,404

5,416 01/16/03 Ruth Woods Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,695,253,404

5,417 01/16/03 Don Demyon Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,695,753,404

5,418 01/16/03 Ted Boryski Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,696,253,404

5,419 01/16/03 Don Elliot Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,696,553,404

5,420 01/16/03 Jenny Dupuis Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,696,853,404

5,421 01/16/03 Glenn Ash Field Work in Canada 350,000 6,697,203,404

5,422 01/16/03 Ed Denesyk Field Work in Canada 350,000 6,697,553,404

5,423 01/16/03 Garrett Balan Field Work in Canada 350,000 6,697,903,404

5,424 01/16/03 Sid Adams Field Work in Canada 350,000 6,698,253,404
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5,425 01/16/03 Giles Minier Field Work in Canada 350,000 6,698,603,404

5,426 01/16/03 Stan Rowden Field Work in Canada 350,000 6,698,953,404

5,427 01/16/03 Wally Bunt Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,699,453,404

5,428 01/16/03 Rick Torunrud Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,699,753,404

5,429 01/16/03 Les Burton Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,700,053,404

5,430 01/16/03 Gerhart Kiessner Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,700,353,404

5,431 01/16/03 Bill Hall Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,700,653,404

5,432 01/16/03 Brad Casavant Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,701,153,404

5,433 01/16/03 Gerry Casavant Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,701,453,404

5,434 01/16/03 Ray Casavant Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,704,453,404

5,435 01/16/03 Albert Casavant Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,707,453,404

5,436 01/16/03 Evelyn Rougeau Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,710,453,404

5,437 01/16/03 Gilles Dupuis Field Work in Canada 1,500,000 6,711,953,404

5,438 01/16/03 Merril Klimek Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,712,953,404

5,439 01/16/03 Allan Stewart Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,713,253,404

5,440 01/16/03 Dan Dobratz Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,713,553,404

5,441 01/16/03 Al Brown Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,713,853,404

5,442 01/16/03 Dan Grasley Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,714,353,404

5,443 01/16/03 Garry Klimek Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 6,719,353,404

5,444 01/16/03 John Tesch Field Work in Canada 4,000,000 6,723,353,404

5,445 01/16/03 Adolph Tesch Field Work in Canada 4,000,000 6,727,353,404

5,446 01/16/03 Dick Tesch Field Work in Canada 4,000,000 6,731,353,404

5,447 01/16/03 Warren Jackson Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,733,353,404

5,448 01/16/03 Norman Moen Field Work in Canada 15,000,000 6,748,353,404

5,449 01/16/03 Alice Moan Field Work in Canada 15,000,000 6,763,353,404

5,450 01/16/03 Diane Moen Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,793,353,404

5,451 01/16/03 Tyrevor Moen Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,823,353,404

5,452 01/16/03 Allen Moen Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,853,353,404

5,453 01/16/03 Gordon Moen Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,854,353,404

5,454 01/16/03 Gerald Moen Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,855,353,404

5,455 01/16/03 Ralph Petersen Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,856,353,404

5,456 01/16/03 Vern Armitage Field Work in Canada 1,300,000 6,857,653,404

5,457 01/16/03 Marvin Perron Field Work in Canada 1,700,000 6,859,353,404

5,458 01/16/03 Mike Steirt Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,860,353,404

5,459 01/16/03 Trisia Maskoske Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,890,353,404

5,460 01/16/03 Tara Dembicki Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 6,920,353,404

5,461 01/16/03 Rudy Pisesky Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,922,353,404

5,462 01/16/03 Sharon Pisesky Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,924,353,404

5,463 01/16/03 Glen Kiskogagen Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,925,353,404

5,464 01/16/03 M.C. Khurana Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,925,653,404

5,465 01/16/03 Ross Korven Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,928,653,404

5,466 01/16/03 Helen Korven Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,931,653,404

5,467 01/17/03 Marvin Perron Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,931,953,404

5,468 01/17/03 101004844 Saskatchewan Field Work in Canada 1,200,000 6,933,153,404

5,469 01/17/03 Roy Investments LTD Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,933,753,404

5,470 01/17/03 Dave Walker Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,934,353,404

5,471 01/17/03 Steven Nelson Field Work in Canada 6,000,000 6,940,353,404

5,472 01/17/03 Walter Gulka Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,940,953,404
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5,473 01/17/03 Allan Mock Transport Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,941,553,404

5,474 01/17/03 Margery Bruce Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,942,153,404

5,475 01/17/03 Brenda Walsh Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,942,753,404

5,476 01/17/03 Peter Koch Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,943,353,404

5,477 01/17/03 Matt Abramyk Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,943,953,404

5,478 01/17/03 Gordon Noble Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,944,553,404

5,479 01/17/03 Barry Pearson Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,945,153,404

5,480 01/17/03 Gerald Rushworth Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,945,753,404

5,481 01/17/03 Mike Hrechka Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,946,353,404

5,482 01/17/03 Duane Hrechka Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,946,653,404

5,483 01/17/03 Dean Lang Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,947,253,404

5,484 01/17/03 Danny Koch Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,947,853,404

5,485 01/17/03 Mike Hrechka Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,948,153,404

5,486 01/17/03 Ryan Gibson Field Work in Canada 1,200,000 6,949,353,404

5,487 01/17/03 Walter Botkin Field Work in Canada 1,200,000 6,950,553,404

5,488 01/17/03 Claire Botkin Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,951,153,404

5,489 01/17/03 Dean Hawkins Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,951,453,404

5,490 01/17/03 Dan MacDomald Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,952,053,404

5,491 01/17/03 Cameron Anhelher Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,952,353,404

5,492 01/17/03 Maple Creek Diamond Club Field Work in Canada 1,500,000 6,953,853,404

5,493 01/17/03 Peter Koch Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,954,453,404

5,494 01/17/03 605016 Saskatchewan Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,955,053,404

5,495 01/17/03 Kevan Migneault Field Work in Canada 4,000,000 6,959,053,404

5,496 01/17/03 Murray Greenwood Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,960,053,404

5,497 01/17/03 Pius Pfeifer Field Work in Canada 4,000,000 6,964,053,404

5,498 01/17/03 Loretta Sack Field Work in Canada 300,000 6,964,353,404

5,499 01/17/03 Barbara Wiwchar Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,967,353,404

5,500 01/17/03 Mike Wiwchar Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 6,970,353,404

5,501 01/17/03 Mike Madryga Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,970,853,404

5,502 01/17/03 Noreen Madryga Field Work in Canada 500,000 6,971,353,404

5,503 01/17/03 Joe Farkas Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,972,353,404

5,504 01/17/03 Larry Carter Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,973,353,404

5,505 01/17/03 Chris Van Mook Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 6,975,353,404

5,506 01/17/03 Glen Emmons Field Work in Canada 4,500,000 6,979,853,404

5,507 01/17/03 Black Diamond Field Work in Canada 1,400,000 6,981,253,404

5,508 01/17/03 Grant Woodley Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,982,153,404

5,509 01/17/03 Jack Barry Field Work in Canada 1,900,000 6,984,053,404

5,510 01/17/03 Dave Hill Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,984,953,404

5,511 01/17/03 Curtis Metz Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,985,953,404

5,512 01/17/03 Barry Pearson Field Work in Canada 1,400,000 6,987,353,404

5,513 01/17/03 Albert Muhle Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,988,253,404

5,514 01/17/03 Gary Featherling Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,989,153,404

5,515 01/17/03 Bob Thul Field Work in Canada 600,000 6,989,753,404

5,516 01/17/03 Paul Beauregard Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,990,653,404

5,517 01/17/03 Tim Harris Field Work in Canada 750,000 6,991,403,404

5,518 01/17/03 Barry Webster Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,992,403,404

5,519 01/17/03 Shelby Abrymyk Field Work in Canada 240,000 6,992,643,404

5,520 01/17/03 Mike Coutuer Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,993,543,404
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5,521 01/17/03 Colin Sheldon Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,994,443,404

5,522 01/17/03 Rosalind Arndt Field Work in Canada 450,000 6,994,893,404

5,523 01/17/03 628296 Saskatchewan Field Work in Canada 1,900,000 6,996,793,404

5,524 01/17/03 Francoeur Transport Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,997,693,404

5,525 01/17/03 Duane Braaten Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 6,998,693,404

5,526 01/17/03 W.I. Smith Field Work in Canada 900,000 6,999,593,404

5,527 01/17/03 Darren Thul Field Work in Canada 3,600,000 7,003,193,404

5,528 01/17/03 Dave Klippenstein Field Work in Canada 900,000 7,004,093,404

5,529 01/17/03 Dan Koch Field Work in Canada 4,500,000 7,008,593,404

5,530 01/17/03 Peter E Koch Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 7,010,593,404

5,531 01/17/03 John Koch Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 7,012,593,404

5,532 01/17/03 Peter J Koch Field Work in Canada 9,160,000 7,021,753,404

5,533 01/17/03 Al Koch Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,022,753,404

5,534 01/17/03 Kara Koch Field Work in Canada 15,000,000 7,037,753,404

5,535 01/17/03 Cole Koch Field Work in Canada 15,000,000 7,052,753,404

5,536 01/17/03 Nadine Koch Field Work in Canada 15,000,000 7,067,753,404

5,537 01/17/03 Iris Churchill Field Work in Canada 900,000 7,068,653,404

5,538 01/17/03 Randy Carpentier Field Work in Canada 1,300,000 7,069,953,404

5,539 01/17/03 Brian Kuski Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,070,953,404

5,540 01/17/03 Rob Bruce Field Work in Canada 900,000 7,071,853,404

5,541 01/17/03 George Patterson Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 7,073,853,404

5,542 01/17/03 Don Thiessen Field Work in Canada 900,000 7,074,753,404

5,543 01/17/03 Ron Markin Trust Fund Field Work in Canada 40,000,000 7,114,753,404

5,544 01/17/03 Sergi Doodchenko Field Work in Canada 10,000,000 7,124,753,404

5,545 01/17/03 Beth McDonald Field Work in Canada 50,000 7,124,803,404

5,546 01/17/03 Dave Sojgren Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 7,129,803,404

5,547 01/17/03 Haile Costner Field Work in Canada 50,000 7,129,853,404

5,548 01/17/03 Gary Layden Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 7,131,853,404

5,549 01/17/03 Cory Klassen Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 7,136,853,404

5,550 01/17/03 Rick Walker Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 7,141,853,404

5,570 01/17/03 Andy Petryshen Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 7,144,853,404

5,571 01/17/03 Bill Rawlinson Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,145,853,404

5,572 01/17/03 Pat Rawlinson Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,146,853,404

5,573 01/17/03 Bob Saunders Field Work in Canada 3,000,000 7,149,853,404

5,574 01/17/03 Thomas Krielien Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,150,853,404

5,575 01/17/03 Dave Jacobsen Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,151,853,404

5,576 01/17/03 Part Time Management Field Work in Canada 32,000,000 7,183,853,404

5,577 01/17/03 Business Works, Inc. Field Work in Canada 30,000,000 7,213,853,404

5,578 01/17/03 Don Lupil Field Work in Canada 6,000,000 7,219,853,404

5,579 01/17/03 Norm Sparks Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,220,853,404

5,580 01/17/03 Roy Sparks Field Work in Canada 500,000 7,221,353,404

5,581 01/17/03 Sandy Sparks Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,222,353,404

5,582 01/17/03 Randy Studer Field Work in Canada 5,000,000 7,227,353,404

5,583 01/17/03 Duane Studer Field Work in Canada 1,000,000 7,228,353,404

5,584 01/17/03 Guy Deiro Field Work in Canada 2,000,000 7,230,353,404

5,585 01/17/03 Bob Beltran Field Work in Canada 10,000,000 7,240,353,404

5,586 01/17/03 Carol McFarren Field Work in Canada 500,000 7,240,853,404

5,587 01/17/03 Linda Schepman Field Work in Canada 500,000 7,241,353,404
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5,588 01/17/03 Tom D' Apra Field Work in Canada 300,000 7,241,653,404

5,597 01/22/03 FAMCO Holding Company 20,000,000 7,261,653,404

5,598 01/22/03 FAMCO Holding Company 20,000,000 7,281,653,404

5,599 01/22/03 FAMCO Holding Company 20,000,000 7,301,653,404

5,600 01/22/03 FAMCO Holding Company 20,000,000 7,321,653,404

5,601 01/22/03 FAMCO Holding Company 20,000,000 7,341,653,404

5,603 01/22/03 AGAP Serene Services 100,000,000 7,441,653,404

5,604 01/22/03 Berama Girogio, Inc. 100,000,000 7,541,653,404

5,605 01/22/03 De La Norte Trading Ltd 100,000,000 7,641,653,404

5,606 01/22/03 Elan First Merchant Ltd. 100,000,000 7,741,653,404

5,607 01/22/03 Eleta Brunelle Commercial 100,000,000 7,841,653,404

5,608 01/22/03 Faza Gee Industrial, Inc. 100,000,000 7,941,653,404

5,609 01/22/03 Hiaget Gears, Inc. 100,000,000 8,041,653,404

5,610 01/22/03 Huntion Trading Ltd 100,000,000 8,141,653,404

5,611 01/22/03 INDE Enterprises, Inc. 100,000,000 8,241,653,404

5,612 01/22/03 Jules Englehardt Inc, Trust 100,000,000 8,341,653,404

5,613 01/22/03 Moncom Enterprises Ltd 100,000,000 8,441,653,404

5,614 01/22/03 Tobian Trading Limited 100,000,000 8,541,653,404

5,615 01/22/03 Viford Trading LTD 100,000,000 8,641,653,404

5,616 01/22/03 Aruma Mining, Inc. 50,000,000 8,691,653,404

5,617 01/22/03 Bazzaro Gears, Inc. 50,000,000 8,741,653,404

5,618 01/22/03 Futola Alloys, Inc. 50,000,000 8,791,653,404

5,619 01/22/03 Giorgio Metals, Inc.. 50,000,000 8,841,653,404

5,620 01/22/03 Jasmine Tree Farms, Inc. 50,000,000 8,891,653,404

5,621 01/22/03 Kolba Meadmakers, Inc. 50,000,000 8,941,653,404

5,622 01/22/03 LaJolla Leathers, Inc. 50,000,000 8,991,653,404

5,623 01/22/03 Noangle Glass Inc 50,000,000 9,041,653,404

5,624 01/22/03 Oles Books, Inc. 50,000,000 9,091,653,404

5,625 01/22/03 Quapple Toffee, Inc. 50,000,000 9,141,653,404

5,626 01/22/03 Reginella Tackle, Inc. 50,000,000 9,191,653,404

5,627 01/22/03 Suelan Gezebos 50,000,000 9,241,653,404

5,628 01/22/03 Magdalene Securities LTD 200,000,000 9,441,653,404

5,629 01/22/03 Trinity House Admin. 200,000,000 9,641,653,404

5,630 01/22/03 Opal Financial & Devel. 200,000,000 9,841,653,404

5,631 01/22/03 Mercantile & General Ins. 258,346,596 10,100,000,000

5,633 01/23/03 Opal Financial & Devel. Invest in Jade 300,000,000 10,400,000,000

5,635 01/23/03 NPJB, Inc. Invest in Jade 10,000,000 10,410,000,000

5,641 01/23/03 Adam Barnett 1999 Consulting 5,000,000 10,415,000,000

5,642 01/23/03 Nicole A 1999 Consulting 2,500,000 10,417,500,000

5,941 02/11/03 Lo Castro & Assoiciates Forbearance Agreement 17,000,000 10,434,500,000

5,942 02/11/03 Lo Castro & Assoiciates Forbearance Agreement 17,000,000 10,451,500,000

5,943 02/11/03 Lo Castro & Assoiciates Forbearance Agreement 17,000,000 10,468,500,000

5,944 02/11/03 Lo Castro & Assoiciates Forbearance Agreement 17,000,000 10,485,500,000

5,969 02/19/03 Denis Wright 1,000,000 10,486,500,000

5,970 02/19/03 Michael Maier 1,000,000 10,487,500,000

5,971 02/19/03 Ryan Pearson 1,000,000 10,488,500,000

5,972 02/19/03 Gary Neuls 1,500,000 10,490,000,000

5,973 02/19/03 Scott Evans 1,000,000 10,491,000,000
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5,974 02/19/03 Gary Redhead 3,000,000 10,494,000,000

5,975 02/19/03 Robert Ardell 500,000 10,494,500,000

5,976 02/19/03 Louise Marcotte 1,000,000 10,495,500,000

5,977 02/19/03 Janice Marcotte 1,000,000 10,496,500,000

5,978 02/19/03 Guy Marcotte 1,000,000 10,497,500,000

5,979 02/19/03 Moncef Borni 500,000 10,498,000,000

5,980 02/19/03 David Smejkal 500,000 10,498,500,000

5,981 02/19/03 Lesa Grant 50,000 10,498,550,000

5,982 02/19/03 Barb Wasand 5,000,000 10,503,550,000

5,983 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,523,550,000

5,984 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,543,550,000

5,985 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,563,550,000

5,986 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,583,550,000

5,987 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,603,550,000

5,988 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,623,550,000

5,989 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,643,550,000

5,990 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,663,550,000

5,991 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,683,550,000

5,992 02/19/03 Shareholder Relations USA 20,000,000 10,703,550,000

5,993 02/19/03 Marci Henson 2,000,000 10,705,550,000

5,994 02/19/03 Grant Hodgins 80,000,000 10,785,550,000

5,995 02/19/03 Ryan Rogers 200,000 10,785,750,000

5,996 02/19/03 Pam Morash 2,000,000 10,787,750,000

5,997 02/19/03 Amber Morash 2,000,000 10,789,750,000

5,998 02/19/03 Doug Howland 1,500,000 10,791,250,000

5,999 02/19/03 Howard Hausknecht 1,000,000 10,792,250,000

6,000 02/19/03 Grant Heath 1,000,000 10,793,250,000

